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PETITION 1)R
ANEER SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMIBEIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Jegal owner_ _ of the property situsie in Beitimere
Couty aod which is deecribed In the description aad plat sttached bervio and made & part hervel,
bareby pothion

See attached description

M(13) for & Special Eacoption, under the 118 Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Buitimere
County, 10 use the herein described propenty, for.. 8 DUNPLDL 2tation.

Property s 10 be posted and advertised aa prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove roclassification and/er Special Exception advertising.
Posting. «tc. upom Sliag of this petition, and further agres to aad are 1o bu bound by the seaing
reguiaticns snd resirictita of Baltimore Couaty adopled purmsant 1o the Zosing Lew for Baltimere

g ;
3 oL et .y\‘?ﬁu'. Fd

..9319&1..- Py

Addres. 3330 Zonch Trag Td,
Lionoi “ouers
Atlanta, imorgin 31326

Yo e ur
quitadle ‘ullding

=o-nnu‘:“i§'m Toidag ekl of attimore County, this. 2731
r— . 197 .7 that the mbject matier of this pattion be adrertised, a8
cequired by the Zoalag Law of Baltimors County, ia fwo newspapers of gemeral circulation through-
out Bultimore Couty, thel propety b pested, and that the public hearing be had bafure the Zaning
Commissionsr of Baltimers County i Roses 105, County Ofice Buikding kn Towsou, Baltior

April 26, 1978

John E, Mudd, Esquire
Equitable Building
hi As

ngton Avenus
Towsen, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Spacial Exception
Beginalng 1566.7T' SE of Old Han-
over Read and 1535' SE of Sullivan
Road - 4th Election District
Colontal Pipeline Campany -
Petitioner
NC. 78-188-X (item No. 131)

Dear Mr. Mudd:

1 bave this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the sttached,

Vary truly yours,

/5

A+ ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissianer

SED/arl

Attachment

€e: John W, Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

@

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Agreement made November 9, 1977 between COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY,
8 Delaware Corpoiation, with its principal office at 3390 Peachtree
Road, HE, Atlanta, Georgia in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia,
herein referred to as Client, and John E. Mudd, a member of the law
firm of Miles & Stockbridge, 401 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland,

County of Baltimors, Stats of Maryland, herein referred to as attorney.

€lient grants to attormey a power of attorney to execute all

with zoning

and building per-
mits and all other documents that client could properly execute to
obtain permission to construct a pumping station in Baltimore County,

Maryland.

COLONTAL PIPELINE COMPANY

STATE OF GEORGIA)
)

COUNTY OF PULTON)

I, . & Notary Public in angy fc
the State of Geo: e, hgleby cortify that
Whose name as e of COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY,
a corporation, is signed to the foregoinc agreement, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, baing informed of the con-
tents of this agreement . he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this _/JUK day of .+ A.D. 1977,
Mstney Dbl Snargte
B oty g -
P GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL
o Registered Profenional Land Surceyors o
2 bELawane AvENUE gt

e TOWSON. MARVLANG 21204
o23.2470
Jecenter 12, 1977

Sonin: Jescriptlon

feca om oarcel of land 3ltunte, ly!ng and vetng in
ge-ton Oiatrict o° ‘altinc e Zounty, State of faryland and
described a3 followa 3 wit:

Fegimilnc £or tha aams as a no'nt diatant the two followin
3 an: distancss menaured alon. e o 0a3% and northwest afdes
acecss sass %a to Ls uasi “ar In ress and spreds, from the
intersection of the no~theast sfde 3ald access easement with the
goutheast alde of 14 I v Toad, viz: Jouth 50 degroes 27 ninutes
00 2:conds =1at 696,56 and ‘orth 57 do.rsea 02 minutes 30 seconds
425 609,01 foot, 3aid intorasetion woin: 2900 faot mome or less menss
d easterly and northsasterly along a0 01d Hanoven Rond frem th
i thance £rom 91ld slace of baginnin. ind b nding

courses and 4iatances viz: lorth 70 dogreas 2¢ minuces 3 -sconds
fast 984,70 fook, worth 19 dagresa 36 minuzon 00 arsonds wat i3,
2L, South 70 dogroes 26 minutes 30 soconds ‘est 98,12 foas ana South

. o=ro0a 31 minutea 30 saconds sast 443,08 foet to the place of begin=
ning.

Contnining 17,013 Acres of land more or lass,

9 JrODATtT 3T the potltionars hereln as shown on a plas

Ba1
filad wish office of zoning,
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BAL&ORE COUNTY, Hll!l..i

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
S. Eric DiNenno

0. Zoning Commissioner Februory 27, 1978

Date sz

Teille H, Croal
D

Fetition #78-188-x. Item No. 131

Petifion Tor Spacicl Excapilon for Public UHIity Lhe (Pumping Stetion.)
Beginning 1566,77 feet Southeast of Old Honovar Reod and 1535 fest
Southeast of Sulliven Rood

Petitionar - Colontal Pipeline Company

4th District

HEARING: Thunday, March 9, 1978 (10:00 A.M,)

This office doas not oppose the subject request.. IF grouted, howevar, It s
that the proposed fenca be relocoted 10 to provide an e around

sred
Hhis installoHon that con be londscoped, this zcreening it from the wrreunding
area. Further, 1t Is wogested thot, IF possible, such conditions be
",

P

alle W, Groa
Director of Planning

LHG JGH:rw

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Beginning 1566.77' SE of Old Harford &
ond 1535' SE of Sullivan Rd.,,
ath Distriet

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY,
Petitionen

: Core No. 78-188-X

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Comminioner:
Pursuant bo the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Boltimors County
Charter, | hereby enter my appecrance in this procesding. You ore requested 1a notify
me of any heoring date or dates which may be now or hereafler designated therefors,

ond of the possage of any preliminery or final Order in connection therewith.

Cuwsbes Z Chi g A AR | T
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. John W, Hessian, 111

Deputy Pecple's Counsel Pacple's Counsel

County Office Building
Tawson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 22nd day of February, 1978, a copy of the
afoctgoing Crder was malled to John E. Mudd, Esquire, 401 Washinglon Avenue,
Towaon, Marylnd 21204, Attorney for Peitianers.

ple o 7 Jove s
N dlree

FEB 22778 W
N
2\

Law orrican
MiLEs & StockBRIDOE
401 wasminaTox aveTE
TOWSON. HARYLAND 204

TxzkmoRE 20 0w ssan
Cany MtimIan

December 21, 1977

M. Dick Comadari
Baltimore County Zoning Office
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reisterstown Pumping Statien
Colonial Pipeline

Dear Mr. Comadari:

In answer to your questions please be advised that the operations
of the above captioned matter began July 10, 1363 and that no zoning
hearing was necessary at that time

Very truly yours,

wh, PN
John E. Mudd

JEMigar

T




Pursuant to the adverlisement, posting of preperty, 354 pubilc hearing on the swsPetition and
r by reason of the_reguis of Section 502, 1 of the.

Coupty. Zoning having been. mes,

b e, N
‘3/ W 24TaAM LT 68 n . : .
7 THE NATTER OF THF APPLICATION OF 3 "
§ &\\ R I - 'q nﬁﬁ?&“ﬁﬁ?gg?&"?;ﬁ lin~ (herelnafcer referred ta a3 the
! 8 ; O | —— Eublic.Utility Vne (Pumping Staticol. “ b granted s :‘;‘“’ AF?ICHHAT%.?;Q FEET west 3ubstatin located on the ssuth e of Coskeys M1l Boad 1poraeinate:
| = 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, ...l | GOUNTI, MARYLAND, NORTHEAST APPROKL- ) | 3,000 feet west of Aststerstova Raad, Baltlsore Sounty, Mar
-- LL: oy Aprik 197 8. that the Special Exception for a Public Utility Une o s en | aaproximately 2.5 miles thense northuest approxizately 1.1 oile: o a new i
z (Pdping Station) should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date i i it e ] m.,‘;“;‘;“s"‘ 2 e § aubstatlon ta be construcsed by Colonial Pipeline Company, aparsxizanely
& 2 of fris Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the Department of Publ 1 COUNTY, MARYLAND : ! 2,000 foct sauth af Piney Grove Hoad and approvimtely 1,200 fres east of
S E ek and the Office of Planning and Zoatng. n s r s s : | 01¢ Hanover Bsad in Palitzore County, Maryland. The 2.9 Alle portion of the
% RE: Interim Development Control i aﬁgﬁé"éﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂéﬂ&sﬂy E proposed route for the Project, a3 shown on Behlbit "A" atiached hersto an:
ing Comr Bitimore County Act (IDCA) Application@HeiaX ! |
/2‘“ i ! | macde a part heresf, iz located within an ecisiing traasatssion line right-of-
. Dear giry i TO THE ROWORANLE, FEE. UELIC SERVICE COMMISSION OGP NARFLAWD: L right-of-usy ta be
Plea o+ ho advised that your IDCA applicaiion for agegguay : Baltimare Gas and Electric Compony (the "Applicant”) Fareby submits | scaulred by the Aplicant. The proparsy asquisitimg and surver wark |
3 L ) :,u.;';:f. :.: ,“ :‘;B‘;d;:.,u:h:n:t:::‘:"p:::n.rdnml vmdn,m'iﬂ—. saifl Panping Swatios j this Aoplication for a Cersificate of Public Convenlence and Necesalty pur- } SR ot e Fhadost aresscheibited toseart Siusininy 98, Chgta
- - i hearing in 4« cordance with the Zoning Commissioncr's rules for filing, | mm 0 the provialons of Article 74, Section Ui of the Aanotnted Code of | T A anaeonues st ion, S TRKER 1970, TRETIEES
! = v iestonr e et for g s oo tocota v e oot o1 Fe § it and rempest Oy showe . ‘ 12 gune 2973.
S Piete, Potitioms, and VS isiee, / H 17 ~Ievplita S B b inops Gy kIR ORI » 5. The estimted cost of the Projest s $400,000, of whieh )
the above relassification should NOT BE HAD. and/or ihe Special Esception shoukd NOT BE mﬂ: me ’ v 7 | Marvland corporation engaged in the generatisn, transafssion and dlstribu- $350,000 ¥111 be expenisd for he pover Tine snd $59,600 For laat acalstiicon
GRANTED, /‘ ’ ’I foa of electricity to the general public, and the address of its prineipal In addition, the estimated sost of the substatian wark asaociated u T
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County, this. __day Gl 7:‘:::.!' | business office iz Gas and Flectric Building, :Ilu.:mre, K::ﬂ_unvld?tzﬁi- Project 13 $50,000,
T address of - rized to i
ol L, 197 .. that the sbove reclamsification be and the mame i bereby SEDIIED/. . The mne, citle and eddress o “ W perann o §. The Prafest will be financed by the Applicant with fatermally
DENTED 454 that the sbove described property of area be and the same Is hereby continued as and eoelyy Rot1ded add dommintentions In modpie (oo EhlatApplsketi (1 Bnerated finds, short-sers borrovings and through the fasuanse of secusitles,
to remain a___ - -.zone; and/or the Special Exception for._ Enslie ""’:’ As Bland ms IEon BN the nature and azomt of which are not now knmm and will desend upsn sarket
b and fhe same s fereby DEATED s pwfél,i:.a”ﬁi:{ﬁf;'m_“ eondltions and orer fastors fn extstence At the tize.
;12I=2;=.1:,wznm 21203 7. Tae Profest s needed to supply clectriz service to Zolomfal
" Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County 4. The losation ab which the public msy fnspect meps showtng the Piveline Campany's new Pelsterstomn Prmping Station to be censtrusted nerth
route of the proposed power line is:
it ot e e :
: R L
See: 13 Thoma:
s ) -5
— The gecond, 4, 3, 7, C, D, E, utdlizes the existln: rf =0fewny
10, It will be resessary for tno Applisant £9 purthass lend from 13. Tae Brofect will be spprogimately four miles lons asd is s of Torthnss Substation bo the Hestern Varyland Fadlesst rlinseoforny
of Feistersiown in Baltizore Tournty, Marylend. Colonisl Pipeline Conpany mpsroximately four landewners, BExdept for that portlon of ths porer line located entirely in Baltlnore Scunty. The route of the power line, shown | ®% 308 7, then norsherly aling the Failroad Fighioo
onerates @ retined petroleun Dradu fron Houstan, Tenis, %0 the routed on the Aoplicaat's existing transmission Yine right-or- 0 by o broken line on Txkibit "A", attached hereto, extends frem the Applle 410n of the Colontal Pizeline Zompamy's
ew York Harkor avea with extans in the State of Marylaad. It property bz been mcquired, and no optlons to puszhase proparsy kave baen cant's Northwest Substation located o the south side of Cocieys Mill Rond | easterly to the Relsterstom Puping Station,
presently transports and delivers intc Maryland approxizately 553 of the !\ obtained. Tt w11l mot be mecessary to acquire any improvements, eporoximately 3,000 feet west of Belsbersiown Road, northesst azproxizately ‘ | These plans were refected since they wamld traverse a mush Sore
gasolines and dlstillites conmmed In this state. To this exten:, Maryland : 1. Other govermiental agancies bavisg requlrements vhleh qust be | 2.3 miles within an exfsting righteof-uay, then 1y az ; 1 s 5ot ares; vould be Sleke 657%, misber 8F Sesidsices
®ajoys the danefit of the safest, mest ecomomical made of tramsnorcation {met in comnestion With the coustruction nnd operatlon of the Projoct are as ; 1.1 miles to & new substation to be construsted by Colenial Fipeline Company.| 8ad the proposed power line wowld ba highly wsidle %3 the Seasral mublic
for these produsts, Colonial Pireline Compsny's deliveries iats Maryland R } Other extasing transmission lines {n the area showa o3 Exhibit "A" ‘ P :
i | besueen 1370 snd 1977 have doubled from 75,000 barzels por day ko 155,000 A. Baltizore County i | 16. Agplicant hes condusted an spprosrlace favassigation 1o scer.
) | barrels per day, and cven though 1t has expanded 1t3 facilitles contimumlly E Baitinore County Office of Plenning and Zaning ‘ (a) A 500 kY and & 230 kV transzission line fraz Conastome i tatn whesher there are scenic or historlc sites or other areas of exviren-
i | stncs 1t began pipeline operstions in 1853, It remins unsble to mees all E A Zoning Spectal Brception Will be required for the Project to Tortvest. | | Eemta atgmtctcanse along or nesr she route of e b i ekt
% ‘, projected shipping requirements for deliveries iato Maryland. Presently, | i and = petition will be filed after the necessary parcels of {b) A 500 k¥ transaission Yire frov Horthwest to Douba, I i aress are shoum on Applicant’s Sxibit "R”.
& | Colonial Pipeline Gommany L3 expending $310,000,000 expanding itz sy3tem i laad have besn scquired. { () A 230 KV trensatssion 1tne froo Horthwest to Granite. | 1 . A tovestigation revealed 5o presessiy restatered or potentinl
which fnsludes the eamstrustion of two addizlona] mumsing staticns in B. State of Maryland ! 3 I: (d) A 115 RV transmizsion line from Fimksburg to Northwest l hiszorfc properties which would be a2fected by the proposed pover line. i
r | Mamiland fncreasing the plpeline sapacity Torth of Yaryland asprawizately Departsen: of Katural Rescusces | ‘\ %o Guynabrook, | 1 Bdeyers; the: Gropoenty Jouer Tne WEAIR. Yo SAESEAT nak Whined Siilitemeiion o
| 209,000 barrels per dxy aad wi11 ncrease ity capabillty to serve ¥aryland Azpliceat ¥ill cbtain all necessary permita, suthorizations, | i 1b. A 66-foot wide right-of-way la required farthe 1.1 mile por- | ' Proposed Mistoric Districts which are sumarized as folloa:
| termimals. If the Soisterstowm Statiom iz mot and o el and agprovals required after deaign of the power line i coaplated | E 4ion of the Projest. Tha proposed route will require approxtzately B.6 ‘ I {a] Tue first g3 » marou district Located alons Retsterss
| Placed lato operation when the curTent expizsion dlam is completed, Coleaial and prior to commencenent of construatisn of the proposed Project : | seres of new right-of-wny, } ! town Raed in Retsterstown, This district would be approximately
Pioeline Compnay’s syotem will be restricted by approximately 50,000 barrels : 2nd ¥111 conform to all laus and regulations of the Department | 15, Two adaltional altermate Tastes wers concidered sad rejected R A e T A L . e
per day. There i3 no feastble nlternate ta the proposed supzly of elestric- ! a3 construction progresses. i § Ly the Applicant for this Profect and are shown cn Exhibit "B attached § e
4ty to the Relsterstowm Pumping Station. ! €. Fedsral Government | | hereto and made n part hereof. The first, &, B, C, D, £, utilizes the | (b) The tip of the Glyndon Disteies, vhich fa lizted on
i 8. The agtimated effess of the Project will be to increase the U. 8. Departoent of Agriculture - Soil Conservation Service g i AP;YJCI)\E'I existing right-of-*ay from the Nerthuest Substation, as in the ; the Fational Reglater, %3 the st slde of the exiitlng trans-
averege annual aperating, mainseanace, and depreclation expenses and taxes Permits will be obtained after zoming iz granted and ! [ propozed plan, bo Hanover Poad, sad then northerly slinz Hanover Road and ; mieaion Line Tight-afuay to be used far the proposed Braject
{other than Incece tax=s) by a total of $21,300.00, as set Zorth in Zxhibic before construction of the Projest. : 01d Hanover Road to the intersection of the Colontal Pipeline Company's east of Haaover Roed, Thin Historie Distric: was regissamed
3" attashed bereto and therety cade & prt hereo”. 12. o new franchise 1z requized for the Project. right-of-way, then easterly along and adfacent to the Colcniel Pipeline | in Septenber 1373 ant utilizes the existing tramsmiszion 1ine
3. The Frojest will have mo effest on system stabllity or reli- ! i Compary”s Fight-of-vay to the Reisterstown Remping Statian. | ¢
| mbility, but 43 needed to provide the required capuiity to supsly Colanisl ! | i
S | Pipeline Comua " |




el @nretior a3 ome of fts baundari

. Since the proposed

fezt will be an expangien of thl3 exizting gorrtlor

usese and ¥ill be insealled on the wast side of the exts

factiitles, there ulll be no adverse effect on the Slyaton

Historic Disirfot or any historis propart

$ locnted within
this district,

(e} The prose:

Project will be lomnted pear the western-
nost tip of the Yorthington ¥alley District, whish was listed on
the fiational Register in Decesber 1975, The Project w11l have
o adverse effect on this dfstrie: or any historic properties

loeated therain sinea the Installation will be staflar to that

desaribed for the Glyndon Dlatriss.

& propnaed Baliizore Sount:

a7k ared ia losated adjacent

to the extating t-nnsmizaion 1fne ri

~of-uny eass af the
Wester Mimland Railroad and i shom on Sehibit "A". The
prorossd “rojast will met remuire amy addisionsl right-of-vay

in the vi

of the prosased pack and will sersly be an

alon of the usage of the extsiing transmisaion line right-

o, the propozed Project will have an adverse
efract on the propoged mrk ares,

13, in eaviroms

sl gtuty of the ares confusted by the Asplicant

that ths eomsiriztiom and operstion of the propracd power line as

= bave any slgiffeent adverze Izpact on the environzenb.

13. The Project f3 not in lins with or withiz one nile of elther
£n4 =7 any mublis alrsars ruresy, sl thass ase mo publie sirports within

ame mile

20, A raview of tne Project made by the State Archuologiat dia-
closed na known srshealoglenl gites along the prapozel route for thia power

Houewer, tha Applicnnt baa asreed wlth the $tnte Archeslsslst to make

& survay in any areas of concern found prior to the atart of comatruition.

WHEREFORE, the fpalieant prays thwiat the fomlsalon Lasue a Cer-

tifieate of Public and Hecesssty (1)
of the Project as more particularly deseribed fn thiz Application =ad as

shom on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and (2) Lf required, exerclae its

tutory right of condemnation to mcquire the necessary laad for the Project.

i
b
' Respect! thed,
i
]

BALTINGHE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMBATY
s

Jonn v
{4 Wice President I

By,

111{az E. Lburn
Attorneys for Applicent
Baitimore Ges and Hlectric Coapany
17th Floeor Gas and Flestric Building
P, 0. Box 175
Balttzora, Yarslend 21203
23k-5669

ey
williaz E, Colburm

Attammey for Azplisant
alztmore Ss and Electris Corpeny

i Zstimted Annusl Tnerex
and Taxes a3 a Pexwlt of o

| Operating BXpenzes - - - -~ - - - ===
b nditenmnue: Brptnstscssioin Ko mminn s s w .. S
i

J Beprecintion Expease - ~ = = = = = = == = - - == - - - - 19,500

Taxas Other Than TnCODE = = = = s = wwm = e s o e o= 3,000

STATE OF MARVLAD:
;o TOWIT:
CITY OF BALTIMORE:

1 iy cemiy s om ente AV e o

Becore me, o Tstary Publie of the Stats ant City afores

appenved JOIST . GORE, JR., Vise Presideat of Paltimore Gas aad Tlectric

Company, Apnlicant herein, and rade cath in due form of law that he ta
|

authorized to zake thiz ATfidavit on behal? of sald Cozpany and that the

mAtters and facts set forth in the foregolng Applisatien are Sms o the

beat of hia kmovledge, information sad bell

A3 WITHESS, my hand aad Motarfal Seal,

My Commission explres July 1, 1378,

1 HERERY CERTIFY that on mu;lj"."i’ day of X A maean <. 1978,
A7 "
& copy of the foregotng Applicntion was atled to the’folloving Persmns and
ngencins:
Bonorule Tresdors G, Vnetouliz
sy Zrecutive

!.":H;lt} Offize Bullding
Tauson, Maryland 2125k

County Counell of Ba.
County Offize Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Baltimsre County Affice of ant Zoning

rpland 21900

m.mnlun
12 Delaware Av.

3% Heatthoon
Farerel

Faryla:
Balt l_:re-’ﬂ.e'na,‘ *
P. 0. Box 8755

Baltlmare, Marylant 21245

Varjlant beoartzen:
Attantion of Dr.
Twwns drate OTrise Sallcing
Annapolis, Maryland 21801

Maryland Department of feonsole and Trmunlty Teveliment

%h Tollsgs Avenus

Aamapolis, ¥aryland 2:hoL

Yaryiend e Avtation Matntaerasion

| Fabert J. Aaroazon, Adalalstrator

f E:lu::r=~'rfnhhstun Intermatisnal Alrs
P 0.8
Baltizare, “ary!m\‘ 21240

Marylasd DeparsSent of State Plamaing

301 %

gyt Sesretary

Eastern Aegional OF
>

VR 131
COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

a0 Gouney office Butlding
111 ¥. Chesa
Tovaon, Maryland 21204

nie__ T

Patition has been received and accepted for filing
__27%h day of __ December 197 .

Soning Commissicner

PetitionerColonial 5
mu;mr“!ﬂm-ﬂ"‘_lis Reviewsd Z

Chaloman, mng Plans
Advisory commi

Towson, MD. Zl!ll

NOV 031978




BALTI MCRE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 23, 1978

John E. Mudd, Esquire
401 Washington Avenue
Equitable Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception Petition
Item Number
Petitioner - Colonial
Pipeline Company

Dear Mr. Mudd:
bt The Zoning Tlans Advisory Committce has reviewed
Jentan separtaont the plans submittcd with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments are & result of this review and
inzpection. These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but
to assurc that all partics are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may
st rial i The Director of Planning
L] may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner

with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Feaject Planning
Butiiing bepar et
Board ot Brscation

This Special Exception is reguircd because of your
client's proposal to construct a pumping station adjacent
o part of the interstate pipe line which traverscs
this ten acre tract. Coatiguous properties consi
of farm land, while a dwelling exists to the mortheast.

Particular attention should be atforded all the
comments of the Burcau of Engineering, and the Health
Department concerning this proposal.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not leas than 3¢ nor more than 30 days after the

ofice of planning and soning
TOWSON MARYLAND 21208
o1 a0 1211 Februory 1, 1978

Mr, Eric S, DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zaning Advisory Committes

Office of Ploning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on lem #131, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, December 27, 1977, are os Fallows:

Proper ty O sner:_Colaniol PipelineCo.
Location: 1566.77' E. Old Hanover Rood 1535 SW Sullivan Road

Exi Zoning: RC-2

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a pumping station (IDCA 77-63-X)
Acres; 10,013

District; dth

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments, Thew comments
ok intended o iv\di(nr;ﬂue oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are o assure that
all porties are made aware of plans o problems with regard fo devel 1 plons
bearing on this petition. = oman et B e
This glan has been reviewed ond there ure no site=plonning factors requiring comment .
Very troly yours,
= b4

ey
Planner 111
Current Plenning end Davelopment

John E. Mudd, Esquire

February 23, 1978

date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

very truly yours,

.

A Lol
NICHOLAS B. COMMOLARI
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBCirf

ce1 Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
Profcssional Land Surveyors
412 D:laware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

bammors counny
s .
TOWSON. MARYLAND 71204

THORNTON M. MOURING, P ¢
OR

DIRECT February 8, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
zZoning C Aone!
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ites 131 {1977-1978)

Property Owner: Colonial Pipaline Co.
1566.77' E. Old Hanover Rd. 1535° 5/W Sullivan Rd.

Existing Zoming: R.C. 2
od Zoning: Special Exception for a punping

station (IDCA 77-631)

Acres: 10.013  District: 4th

Dear Hr. DiNlenna:

1he following camsents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Cammittae in connection with the subject item.
General:

Conmonts wore supplied for this property for Froject IDCA NO. 77-63%.

Highways:

014 Hanover Rood, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the
futuce as & 48-foot closad section roadway on a 60-foot Fight-of-way. Highway
right-of-vay widening, including any hecomsary revertible essements for slopes will
be required in conpection with any grading or building permit application.

The status of the road at the northeast corner of this shte, although not shoun

an the pubmitted plan, and the indicated *18-foot accegs roads® are unknown and

Prasumed to be private. It is the responsibility of the petitioner to ascertain and

Slarify his rights theroin. These roads, if improved in the futwrs as public roads,
d be on 50-foot rights-of-ways

he entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic

Enginecring, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards.

Sudimont_Control:

pavalopment of this proporty through stripping, grading and scabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstresn
of the property. A grading permit is, thersfore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

prainage atudies, storm vater management drawings and sediment control drawings
will be necessary to bo reviowed and approved PFLOr £o the recording of any record
plat or the imsuance of any grading or building permits.

X

4—1 bawmore counry

dopartmant of hety: enginsoning

O ON MARYLANG 2108

STERRENE COLINS
inECTOR

February 8, 1978

Mr. S. Bric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
First Floor

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ttom No. 131 = ZAC - Docomber 27, 1977
Property Ovnor:  Colonial Pipeline Co.
Location:

1566.77" E 01d Hanover Rd. 1535 »
Existing Zoning: R.C. 5' SW Sulllvan Rd.

2
Propased zoning: Special Exception for a puming station (IDCA 77-63-X)
.o13

pigtrict:
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Bo traffic problems are anticipated
Ex-eption for A pumping station. P Y he Feduested Special

very truly yours,

P
ot 7l
uichasl § o T

Traffic Engincer Assoeiate

HEF/hms

Item 8131 (1977-1978)
Property Owner: Colonial Pipeline Co.

Page 2
February 8, 1978

storm

ins:

provisions for accommedating storm water or dramnage have not been amdicated

on the subeitted plan.

In accordance with the drainage policy, the Petiticmer iu responsible for the
total actual cosc of drainage facilities required to cArry The Storm water ruh-off
through the property to be developed to a suitable outfall.

quires 4 drainage reservation ur sasceant of suflic

apen strean drainage ro
Btorm. Howeuer, a minimum

width to cover the flood plain of a 109-yoar desian
widEh of 50 feet 18 required.

The Petitisner must provide necessary drainage facilities (Lemporary o1
pormanant) to prevent. creating any nuisances of damagen to adiacent propertin
Papectally by the concantration of surface waters. Correction of any probler
vhich may resuits due ta improper grading or ipproper installation of draimage
Facilities, weald £a the full responsibality of the Petitioner

Mater and Sanitary Sever:

fublic wates supply and sanitary sewerage arc not aveiiable £o aer
property. which is bayond the haltimers Ceunty Metrapolitan pistrict and
I amal Doparcaticn Liné. The Baltiore County Water and Severage Plan.
asended, ndicates “ho Flanned Service® in the ares.

ve this
i

Vory truly yours,

S lisren A s s
ELLSWORTH ¥, DIVER, F.E.
haef, Buress of Engineering

E1D:EAN: IWR1 35

cc: D, Grase
3. somers

-4 Key Sheot
78 4 79 MW 39 & 40 Pos. Sheets
w20 4 To
31 Tax wap

. T
o

ol heatn’

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

OONALD J ROOP. M D .M F H
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY MEALTH OF FICER

Jamuary 12, 1978

e, Eric Dilenna, Zoning Comnmissioner
Offyec nt Planning and Zuning

County 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The folluwing are cemments na
Commiteee Meeting of December 27, 19771

n e 131, Zoning asvisory

Property Owncr:  Colonial Pipeline Cou

Location:

1566.77" E 014 Eanover Rd. 1535' S¥ Sullivan Bd.
10,013

Acres:

Diserice: 4tn
Prior to approval of & bulldlng pesmit application, an evaluati

of tho ol to deternine its capabllity of Tevoiving squage offiuent must bo

porfomed asd & vater well meeting all requirevents muat be drilled.

&%w 7l A_Q.L'\JH‘\

Thomas 0. Bevlin, birector
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SPRVICES

TED/KS/Fth

SEC 35 110

. —

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
onesTI0

Paul H. Reincke
Cuier.

office of Plasaing am Zoning
Pol tigere County Office Building
Toveon, Haryland 21204
: i, Chairoan
i ™ %,“"‘.'E{‘.:ﬁn Comlttee
Qoloniel Pipeline Co.

Ro: Froperty Ovmor:
4 Hanover Road 1535' 5/W Sulliven Road

Locatloni 1566.77' E o
tem Fo. 131 Zoning Agerds Meeting of 12/27/77
Gentlemen:

susveyed by this
, the reforenced property haa becn
Puseunmt. to your Tequest, the seferensct PURCE Yo tdannlo and roquired
e plone for the PropeTtys

Buromn and the comsen
o be corrected or ince
() 1. Pire ts for the Tefercnced mw:zn:::‘::‘u::e: ond shall mh
torvale or road
;::“d o timors Gounty Standardo a8 publishod by tho
Dopartpent of Publie Vorks
monnn of vohisle aeessn 1 roquired for the sitc.

orpoTated into the [inal

A socon
Tho vohicle dead ond copditien shevn ot

e T s

TS the gaximm alloved 5y ¥ire Departmont.
wjth all cpplicoble parts of the

1 bo mado to comply vi ppliontls peste of e

() 2
) 3

e pite shal
Fiso Provention Coda prio® to occupmncy of Bo

cd en the site ohall
s Pro-

) &

pufldings and atructures cxioting or
::pxy L opplicatie Toquireaents of tho Metlooal Pire
o o Ausoointion Staadnrd Fo. 101 “Life Safety Code”s il
Battion prior to eeoupmney-

() 6 Site plans oxo approvod o drem.
7. The Fire Frovention Burecu has no nu-nn!%
o

# T 7ll st s : z.éffc. -
Fi ntion Bureau

Spoctal Tnapeothyn Division

) 5

mt thin tine.




daponmant of pamits.

and heonsos”

TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204
1301 494 3610

] JDNM:[:“;:“‘ January 6, 1978

#r, 5, Eric Dillenna, Zoning Commicsjorer
Office of Planning nnd Boning
County Office Building

Tovaon, Haryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Counenta on Ttem # 171 Zoning Mvisery Committee Mesting, December 27, 1977
are an follova:

Ovner: Colonial Pipeline Co
e 2T 566.T1" 5 014 Ranover Head 1575' S/¥ Sullivan Rosd

z : R 2
%;::: g:::: Specinl Exception for a pumping station (IDCA T7-63=X)
Aore 10,013
Districts Lth

e items checked below are applicable:

w4 ode (Ba0sCae}
VRS ) ohall conform to Baltimope County Building C
&) 970 EArtion and the 1971 Supplessnt and otner applicable codes.

(X) ». Dulaing  permitashall be required before construction can begin.

() ¢. Three sete of construction dravings vill be required to file an
application for a building permit.
e -
e setn of construction dravings with s registered Xary
@) 0. Toree sers of comimetion demiog? LT be resuines b5 i
an application for a tuilding permit,

5 ton rty line.
. ood frase valls are not permitied within 30 of o property Lim
R Cmtn‘;umn( Department if distance o betveen 3'0" and 6'0"
of property lines

) F. o comment.
() G- Requested metback variance conf}icts with the Baltimere County

- Bullding Code. See Section -
Very truly yours,

A © oo

Charles E. Durmhea
Flans feview Chief
CImBirT)

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: neceaber 28, 1077

OFFIGE OF
TIMES

a A BB
-

NEWSPAPERS

CERTIFICATE gF PUBLICATION

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

11

I
!l

TOWSON. MD. - 10.78
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the snnexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspsper printed
wnd published In Towson, Ballimare Cously, M., aueecErmars

TOWSON. MD 21204 Feb. 16, 14 78

b
Hl

i
|

[

2.A.C. Mecting of:  December 27, 1977

m

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the antexed advertsement of
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION-COLONIAL ©IPE

RE: [tem No: 131

1
i

roperty Ouncr: Colanial Pipeline Co.
Location: 1566.77" E. 014 Hanover Bd. 1535' 5 Sullivan Rd. g, ona time  semasesceesks before the ... b e Wac inserted in the following CENE th
Present Zoning: .G et
Propascd Zoning: Special Exception for a pumping station (IDCA 77-63-X) ol oo 1978, the SWE publication ﬂ"""‘. -
o]
appearing on the. .. -=—.".=-T?=.= a g:l,:ldn;l‘;vllte"::lu 2 ;l\o:v)n l’mm
EERETE ) T Arbuts Times
Pty O Essex Times ¥ Timesmanp.
T Suburban Times East T Suburhan Times West

I

Hl

I
1
st fatiltdvelsl

weekly newspapers published in Baltumore, County
oNE

once a week for uccessive weeks hetore the
District: deh Cost of Advertisement. §. . =
Mo, Acres:  10.013 —— —A17day of __Fap. 1% .78, that 15 w say. the same
was inscried i the issucs ol Fes. 16, 1978,

fi

Dear Mr. DiNena:

¥
i
:
!

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC

i
§
!

No bearing on student population.

2
|
i

B

|

-
H

Very truly yours,

o =

W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

s Lonecx

SRS MmN e
e JEwmem SEIiE  omceor =
ST U M e e e
T 57 = ] CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
e - S . o
BEECC S=mw NeerErT 20
P P s SREEnET
e b TR Sun PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
| S Smn BEOERETR ZEETUE e ) 1 TOWSON, MD.....___.. irdb-6.. . 1.2
B R et ARELLS L e UNCTON o s | Ormal | Beprere | Teeee | Eo T
EERTLIEY Reemiomne e THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the annexcd advertisement was UN oo oy | dee [ by Taom | by [ T o 5
_— m—— i
'.':’.:_EL.“____ -._“:’ Publishied In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly mewspaper printed Descriptions checked and )
ettty q Wiy outline plotted on map v | ik .
SEEERE and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md., ommedaxusds A ==k ky
BRI e . e rattowing = _coe_tine e, 2, Petition number added to Petitioner (‘O-&M:BL-. ) =
cutline i = - -
dayof - ATik . 19.78., the Acskcpublication —— Location ulm:ﬁ
O Caonwville Times O Towson Times appearing on the.____6LR__day of__...____AWKik. Dented
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times n
O Essex Times Community Times = .o
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West = it Cranted by,
i i e e s p THE L 2C, BA, CC, CA
e e e N e I P g
weckly newspapers published in Baliimore, County. Maryland, s Mlinage.. Y/ Revised Plans:
once a week for__one __successive weeks beforc the Rt Reviewed by: 77— Change in outline or description___Yes
2th _day of _April 1978, that is 10 say. the same sy Cost of Advertisement. §...._._.._.____. e %
g was inscrted in the issues of April 6, 1978 ] Previcis ¢a A Map b __- o
‘ e
e nndeleg
‘ S e
g
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC. S AT S e
e b
4 > T S Ny, dpen 3y,
G BY g: fefe, £ 551700 B _._":.;'.-::"-m-;-n_
e e
-
PBALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
BALTIMORE COUNTY. 5
County Office Building . MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND 56
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue oreice or Fnile -REvenue omision bo. S448 OFFIE OF - REVENUE CVISIoN L 968
ion, Meiyiand 21908 ) MISCELLANECSY CASH AEGEIPT MSCELLANEBUS CASH RzcePT ®
Your Petition has been received * this day of oare___ Fob 11, ) VB ccou Ol
Lire 1977 Filing Fee S_Z 7 . meceived [ Cneck

__Casn

other
& ®

“'§. Eric DINenta,
Zoning Commissioner

7 —
Petitioner s e Yo e submitted by /7 2 o
Petitioner’s Attorney . /) Reviewed by_JJ/%

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

450,00

i P Rlse L Saskicides U1 Weakingien
A Tovens; Mk aite T ——————
e A o st 1 s o
Colenial Pipeline

T s antm 2 5725m

mlmﬂnn—x
Colonial Pipeline Co.  No. 78-188-Xx

B4 3 N 2o 5121

VALIGATION O MGHATURE 07 CAH LR







COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY

PERFORMANCE AND TRENDS

Colonial Pipeline Company — Performance & Trends

GENERAL COMMENTS

About 100 petroleun pipeline companies move almost one-fourth of the
Matfon's tota) inter-city freight through 227,000 miles of pipelines
crisscrossing the U. S. These highly automated systems which cost about
$14 billion, transport crude ofl to refinerfes and petroleum products to
consuming areas cheaper, safer, more dependably and with less
environmental damage than amy other transportation

Colonda) Pipeldine Company operates the largest volume and most
economical petroleum pipeline. The $700 mi114on, 4,167 mile long pipeline
Tinks 0fl refineries along the Texas - Louisiana Gulf Coast with 13 states
in the South and East Coast. In 1978, Colonfal will transpart over 1.6
mi114on barrels of gasolines, kerosines and fuel ofls each day. This is
over 40 percent of the tota] market demand of the states it serves from
Loufsiana to New York or about 15% cf the natfon's total consumption.

Petroleun products are transported by Colonfal to all population
centers along fts route at much lower costs s competition.
Competing pipeline rates average over 50% higher and competing Gulf to
£ast Coast tanker rates average over twice as high as Colonfal's rates.

This essential transportation system plays an important role fn the
nation's economy and defense by providing safe, efficient, uninterrupted
transportation of essential petroleum products. Yet fts huge cost was
financed entirely with private capital, and without government subsidy of
any kind.

Colonial 15 very capital ntensive and has an average capita)
fnvestnent of sbout Si.1 million per employee. It utilfzes electronic
Control equipment and computers extensively to deliver approximately 120
aifferent grades of products to almost 250 marketing terminals, while
maintaining an average load factor of 98T.

Colenfal has an outstanding safety record. Its operations have never
caused a fatality or major fnjury since it was inftially placed in service
in 1964, It fs constructed and operated {n a manner which minimizes
damage to the enviromsent, and with essentially no effect on the surface
use of 1and. The pipeline is burfed underground; operates quietly with
Tittle public avareness of fts presence; 15 essentially fmmne to adverse
weather conditions and has low susceptability to prolonged interruptions
of stoppages during national emergencies. Colonial meets Department of
Transportation design and safety requirements; fovironmental Protection
Rgency requirements and other applicable federal, state and local
regulations.

common carrier, Colonial fs federally regulated by the
Departnent of Energy and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. Its
transportation services are available equally to all shippers in
accordance with the terms of fts published tariffs. Colonial currently
serves 36 shippers - ten of whom are stockholders - and delivers to over
60 consignee companies.

Chilton, President

Colonial Pipeline — Safety

[EEEEEEEEEEE]

Colonial's safety program is designed to provide maximum protection
for fts employees, its shippers and the pudlic. Every effort is made to
provide safe working conditions, safe equipment, safe operations and to
comply with requlatory safety requirements.,

A1) pertinent safety standards are Incorporated in the engineering
design and construction specifications, and a preventative maintenance
program keeps equipmert in good working order. All these efforts help to
reduce mber of njuries or problem situations which could be caused
by pipeline failure or malfunctioning equipment.

in the event of an accident or malfunction, immediate, and in most
cases automatic corrective action is taken. Emergency plans and procedures
gufde and 4ssist trained personnel in handling these situations.

Colonial has been operating its existing pipelines since 1964 and also
has been involved fn numerous construction prograns, adding mew statfons,
revamping old stations and laying additional pipelines. furing this period
Colonial personnel have not experienced a single fatality or major injury.

In 1976, The Award of Honor, recognizing safety achievements, was
presented to Colonial by the National Safety Council. [n that year only
seven such Wonor Awards were granted for the 367 conpanies comprising the
petroleun section of the National Safety Council.

Products Pipeline Flow Patterns

Products pipelfnes generally flow from major refining areas into
major consuming areas serving intermediate distribution terminals or
connecting pipelines along thefr routes. The largest pipelines move
products from the Texas-Louisiana refineries through the Southeast to the
highly populated East Coast or into the Mid-Continent and Midwest areas.
Other generally smaller lines serve the West Coast snd less populated
consyming areas in the Western U, S,

unlike crude Tines, «hich usually get progressively lorger
approach their destination, products 1ines generally are largest they
Teave major refining area origins and get progressively smaller as they
el fver product to terminals near metropolitan centers along their routes.
Smaller stub lines are utilized to serve individual marketing temminals.

Since refined products are lighter and less viscous than crude ofl,
products 1ines can be smaller in diameter than crude lines to transport the
same volume, The average dfameter products 1ine fs avout 0™ - but may
range from 6 to 40" and transport from 25,000 barrels to over a million
barrels of petroleun products per day.

Colonfal's 30" to 40° diameter main lines currently deliver over
1,600,000 barrels per day to the Southeast and East Coast. These products
2are delivered to shippers' marketing terminals along its route at the
Towest cost to its shippers of any petroleun pipeline.

Ho T.
NUARY 1878 COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY
JAI

Revenue Per Ton Mile by Modes Consumption in the 13 State Area Supplied by Colonial

AVERAGE REVENUE PER TON-WILE

z =

evenue per ton mile for petroleum pipelines is tne lowest of all

R
modes and has not fncreased substantially since 1960.

During 1976, the average revenue per ton mile for pipelines was
significantly less than rail or trucks. The revenue for barges or inland
waterways 1s slightly greater than pipelines but is not comparable on a
cost per ton mile basis because of the circuitous routing of the
waterways.

Petroleun pipelines continue to be subjected to inflationary cost
fncreases. In the past four years, the cost to build a new pipeline has
roughly doubled; the cost of electric power to operate pump stations has
doubled; and, the cost of labor, materials and supplies has {ncreased
about one-third, However, petroleum pipelines have been able to minimize
the effects of inflation by building larger diameter pipelines, improving
technology and fncreasing automation.

Colonial's low revenue of 0.27¢ per ton mile in 1976 was about 1/2
that of other pipelines and emphasizes its economic adventage over
competing forms of transportation.

CONSURITION IN THE 13 STATE AREA SUPPLIED BY COLONIAL
GASHUINES EIDOSIES. S STLATE FOEL BLS)
comsrurnion
TRE QIO dnin

THONANDS OF LARRELS PER B4T

Colomia] dalivers products in the 13-state area From Louisians to New
York. Total demand for products in this area amounted to 3,525,000
barrels per day (BPD] i 1975, 0f this, Colonial delivered 1,460,000 71,
or L% of the total demand.

Historical growth in demand in this area has averaged 3.1% per year
in the 10 years prior 1o 1875, Colonial’s nistorical arowth in barrels
delivered has averaged 8.7¢ per year over this same period. Colonial's
Targe growth 1s principally e to low tariff rates and safe, dependable
service conpared to ather forms af transportation which serve the same
areas.




Colonial Pipeline — Throughput

COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY

Energy Required to Transport Energy

GENERAL OFFICE

3390 Peachtree Road, N.

P. 0, Hox 18855

Atlanta, Georgia 303
Telephone: Am-m 1470

E.

Principal Officers (2/1/78):

President - H. T. Chilton

Vice President Operations - T. H. MNorris

Vice President and General Counsel - C. E. Graham
Treasurer and Corperate Secretary - McDanie)

Western Region Office

6075 Roswell Road, N. E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
Telephone: d04-252-1100

Region Maneger - D. F. Smalley

Eastern Region Office
SWI Hest Broad Street

2. ox
m;mnnd Virginia 23226
Telephone: B04-282-9771

Region Manager - B. M. Paden

SHAREHOLDERS

Amoco Pipeline Company
Atlantic Richfield Company
8 011 Inc.

Cities Service Company
Continental Pipe Line Company
Gulf 0i1 Corporat

Hobi1 Pipe Line Cnr-pn

mmp; Petroleum Inhrna!lanl\ Investment Company

Texaco Inc.
Unfon D1 Company of California

and Water Carriers

Competition B

Safety in the Transportation Industry

COLOWIAL PIPELINE CONPANY
TaroucaryT

T0 TRANSPORT ENERCY

[

TUMTANDS 06 SANRELS DELIVERED PER BT

TN

s v o

B

BN BARSEL WILES PER DY

COLONIAL MIPELINE 'S.Mmll TANKER TARIFF RATES

s raammeLs
£t £ 3 B

2

XS]

system was initially completed.
800,000 barrels per day (8PD) and has since been mori
Portions of the system have been on constant proration since 1367.

prorata basis among fts shippers.

Tennessee and southern Georgia.
BP0

Colonial has been operating at near capacity every year since the
The system capacity in 1965 was about

nial has adopted s dusl approach to overcome capacity
That is, continue to expand the system to mect additional
shipper demands, and maintain an equitable method to prorate avaflable
space among a1l 1ts shippers.

Colonfal allocates the capacity of segments of its system on a

Under proration no shipper can
rements; however, each regular shipper is allocated
equal percentage of its actual shipments over the pa
shippers are allocated an equal percentage of thefr demonstrated needs.

In 1968 the pipeline was expanded to 1,152,000 BPD by pumping

971, 4 460 mile 36 inch loop was added between
Baton Rouge, Loufsiana and Atlanta, Georgia to increase capacity to
1n 1976, a 183 nile 40 fnch loop was added between
Bzaumnl Tens and Baton Rouge, Louisiana and stub line capacities were
This increased the main

Colonial is currently engaged fn another expansion program which
consists of laying approximately 3:8 miles of 40 fnch
Atlanta, Georgia and Greensboro, North Carolina and smaller stub line
expansions which will bring Colonial's capacity up to 2,100,000 B

LR EREE]

Alarmed reactions to the emergy crisis have focused attentiom on
Frequently overlooked is the need for energy to
The transportation industry alone consumes about
with a considerable portion of

Petroleun pipelines, by far the safest moge of transportation,
about one-fourth of the Nation's inter-city freight, vet experienced only
%6

ourth of U. S. petroleum production, .
" This atuributabie to energy tranemission - particularly, petroleun and Host of thes
special study of fatality rates per billion ton miles for the The enérgy required to transport emergy is a hidden
years 1963 thrcugh 1968, the National Transportation Safety Aoard recently
. fluid pipe Tines are the satest mode of frefght
had an average of only 0,011 fatalities per
ton miles moved during the six yrar sty

nas next witn en averase fatality rate of 0.31 ceaths per billion ton
railroad industry had a very stable fatality rate
Fluctuating between 2.4 and 2.6 deaths per b1190n fon miles o -

the fedseatly: cepulated Anteritite trucking indasiey hag the nighest rate

f 10.9

overlook the mt that the ratis nme-n the % p 5)_and the
cast safe method of surface frefght H B
3 L P

Environmental protection fs interrelated with safety of 1ife and
property, as both are contingent upon the physical integrity of a pipeline

Very high standards of design, construction, testing, preventive
maintenance, and highly autorated monftoring techniques have minimized the
incidence of pipeline failures.

Electricity, which also consumes fossil fuels in production, has the
nighest transmission cost per BTU

transnission costs are lowest.
circuitous routing and no deadheading, continuous high volume pipeline
movement allows every barrel to be delivered with a very minimum of wasted

Petroleun pipeline gallon). Also, tanker rates r.
4ith no packaging requirements, no exanple, during 1977 Gulf Coast-fast Coast tanker rates Tor distiTates
have been well over §2.00 per barrel.

More economically advantageous than its
closest competitors, transportation of pc ~oleum by pipeline to consumers and new.
serves the interest of energy comservation.

energy based on BTU equivalent.

it
Colondal System (1n 1977).
cost for transporting energy,

Colonfal had no fatalities or major accidents since beginning

o the years from 1965 through 1976 Colanial's
Fersonsl Injury Frecuency was 4.1, wel)
The national ‘average for a1 industry 15 alnast. throe

it capacity - ﬁlv|v|g increasad its Gulf Coast-fast Coast capacity about
60% in the last 10 years.

A1) products pipelines consume an average of akuumu-ly 400 BTU'S
cu\unm consumes approximately 110 BTU's per ton nile. In
to ship a mi1lion BTU's for & distance of ‘
This represents the lowest
either on other pipelines or for other modes
Petroleun pipelines provide a means of transportation
that §s clearly in support of the national goal of energy conservation.

LB G B B BE BR BT BT B0 BN BN PR B0

Petroleun pipelines compete with inland barges and coastal tankers.

Over half of Colonial Pipeline's movements are between refineries in
the Texas-Loufsiana Gulf Coast area and consuming areas on the East Coast.
movements 4re in direct competiton with coastal tankers,
Colonfal's initial tariff rates in 1963 were very nearly the same as
coastal tanker rates but over the years the differential in rates has
increased dramatically. Average 1977 tanker rates from Houston to Wew
York are about twice Colonial's rate of 56.
fluctuate substantially during

t per barrel for 1 1/3¢ per

Because Colonfal competes favorably with other transportation modes,
the demand for Gulf Coast-East Coist pipel ine movenents have exceeded it
Petroleun pipelines offer the most economical land transportation of capacity. Colonial, therefore prorates space on its

equitabie non-discriminatory manner to serve all its “hippers - both 018
To meet growing demand, Colonial has also continued to expand
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